3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7UWGE A 66 S S — S
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED wser0rs | BW | TE
TERMINATOR WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401
21514711 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151471-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151471-4 - - - S A I I N ) A 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - : ~ oy - Pt ] efioedl-l [FRED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
2151471-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151471-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) B L N L c119798-1  |DETENT PIN 4]
- - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION D46
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 : Soclofall-4 i i i C - T [ - | - | - | 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
S eiani s , CNE CRTMP HE T A UST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - T T T T 1190825 [N SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT U
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 A T T R R 2079764-1  |WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1743
SERVO - - - - - - - N | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2151471-6 A NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST | A\ | 47l pLaTE - - : - - - - T 8005 TSR ST G W e 57
2151471-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 |2 ] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
7-2151471-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT i} , , , _ _ j 7 - - - - - W 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-1 17171 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1713
B T T e 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1177
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE B T R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE .57 mm [.062] F - |REF|REF|REF|REF|[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
STABILIZER|1.78 mm [.070] SN -1 17171 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL 1.78 mm [.070] 3 - - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - T 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 == ~ | - |REFIREF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- - REF|REF - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 155885 -4 SPACER. CRINPER a5
TERMINAL NAME: . 040 SERIES RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: . 040 SERIES TAB T T T T T T 55475052 seRiNG. ComPRESSIon RS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS |74
3.20-3.80 mm 150 N 1 10-1.40 mm [.043-.055 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] 1.00-1.70 mm [.039-.067 IN] B T T T 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL (A)114-5162 - - TERMINAL - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 16606
SPECIFICATION i i ] SPECIFICATION (B)114-5109 i i B N 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 1763
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 167
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL E ) B E BRI 5 180225  |SCR. HEX HD CAP. WA X 6.0 T34
(A) 175180-1 (A) 175180-2 (B) 175206" ] B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
- B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
- 4 4 4 4 4 21638400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 154
- ? 2 2 2 2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HE IGHT WIRE @ Lemy[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT - [P Pr[r] 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
SI/ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | W W W W 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0.50mme 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002]1 6.6 0.50mm? 1 024/-0.05 [.040+/- 002 6 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
0.30mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/- 002] 7.6 ] 0.30mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 7.6 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - -1 -1 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1748
- - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- W 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
*WARNING S ] 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
[ L] ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIrRE DISC, [TEM 40 10O S N N N N 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) | jg}
- W - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT '
I ARSEST 1T S STl Ut or sETTcs e
A - | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. No- ] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION o1 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT |35
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | 1 1 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B S T N A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151471-4 oo ] 1-1320908-2 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1730
DIEUATIE P wiIh WL s CATOR cobEision 83151714 N TR U T s
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151471-6 B T 2119797-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 1728
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L O O 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S A | -180287c |WASHER, FLAT. REG Wi 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S N I R c119033-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. T T eesec-d sl S -
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - N 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | 1 1 1 1 2119786-2  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER "F" PREMIUM 172758 N | | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Pt PP v ] 472801170 |BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER 1291 NPTt 37163391871 JANVIL, COMBINATION | 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - e 2119348-5  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 256 - - - -] - - : 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R R I B e 50798441 |SPRING PLUNGER. M4 1555 N N R B :
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 21193471 |KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 1254 - 2119790-1  [SHEAR DEPRESSOR. STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT| 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 180372 -1 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 5.0 253 1 1 W 1 1 1 1 2119794-4 CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECTAL 3
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - 0 c1004°0 |0 WO, .76 1D, DVD DIA. WA 1o S L L 45>860- 1 |SPACER, CRIWPER ‘
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE i o I L c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 NPttt ) 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
D Eon Vs IO REFERTO NS TRUCTION SHEET FORADDTTIONAL 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION s 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R RS T Toleel g sl crsmiTn fovs c2JuLeuts — TE Connectividt
] B. WEAVER = y
@ JSE SHTMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.78. ST SorEmCE T CA:TCD ELBIN Zjiiaz __ TE Loty TR
@ SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT. A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON = orc RS e OCQAQp”p Scdjmieed
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eé e o -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maes 7w : N R i e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151471 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==-1.25+0.5

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\
— r_-, REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R ov) ceJuLents (— TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER y
Cﬁ CLBIN 22JUL2015 C%%%%D [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 22JUL2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol 5 = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A[00779 (C=21514T1
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVA
AP ABas TV STHARZ00e SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 S E—T U P CSALJG E LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 5 - SRR IO p— TS
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151471-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151471-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151471-4 - _ ] - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - w 1 l 1 fogggjgg SE;%ngCéiﬁgEégOE”UMI gjg
2-2151471-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151471-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) :
- I 1 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] Soelolali-a ] ] _ N R R A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 BN | : : 7-18023-7 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >/
2-2151471-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - > | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
T-2151471-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - ] ] _ - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | - - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - |- 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | 1 1 | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE .57 mm [.062] r - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
STABILIZER|1.78 mm [ 0701 AN : T - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 623
[NSUL 1.78 mm [.070] F - 1 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 2 - | | ] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- ] | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- 4 | 4| 4 | 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - | 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: .040 SERIES RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: . 040 SERIES TAB S AL I I R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=iI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 1 W ?;222?? e B%
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 INJ @1.10-1.40 mm [.043-.055 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126- 150 INJ A1.00-1.70 mm [.039-.067 IN] - —— - 9759 1 voLbeR FEED FINGEr a7 T
XEEM@Q%ION ATTTAToT6e XEEMM%ION - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION (B1114-5155 : I |~ | -~ | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED B | | | | 155888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - PP 0rodfo00-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION i
(A) 175180-1 (A) 175180-2 (B) 175206-1 - | | | 854769- 4 HOLDER, INS 7/
- | | 1 1 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- I - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE t_~|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT Ly PPy by e8] (CIVITER, ADJUSTMENT BOL =
=) =) No- 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 51800705 SCR RL D G Wi v 60 X
0. 50mm? 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/- 002] 6 6 0. 50mm? 102+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.6 R w w w 510283 SN SLOTIED SPRING 062 X 750 3
0. 30mm? 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 7.6 0 30mm? 10.92+4/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 7.6 - T w 338685-1  PaWL FEED =6
-2l 21212 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- ] | | 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 57
- ] | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- ] | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - - - ] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E’*I!l LARGEST WIRE S1Zt SETTING. USt OF StTTINGS : 1 1 1 1 gmgiy ;?zc BEEEEEEEESF;M;IéEg/i[))JUSTMENT jg}
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — w w w 799571 TaPPLICATOR SN PAc 35
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WwiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- ] | | 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R e e o 3et e s Bhe Rems (T30 -
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T w w w 13709083 |SPACER. STRIF GUIDE 0
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | ] ] 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLIGATOR" CONVERSION: -4 VPV PV L] 211979703 |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 71-4 - W W ! ! 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 71-5 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING B I A I Y 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | ] ] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 N ] | | | c119806- ] SERE, SHLAR I3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S N N L I O 3-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- ] | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. T | | | 51719805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN I AL AL L 18030951  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | 2119786 -7 CRIMPER, STABILIZER "F" PREMIUM 258 1 1 W W W W 3-1633918-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | | | 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 2o - T - 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 2119348-5  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 256
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I R R 5079844-1  |SPRING PLUNGER, M4 555 -] 2119790-1  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 5
_ _ 1 I 1 1 1 2119794-4 CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [ I I 2119347-1  |KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 204 : 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 18032-1 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 5.0 253 - | W W W 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER fa
Zﬁ\xro CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE 1 | | | cl19ree] IR ADJUS T HEAD RSN, PACIETE STTLE co | A | | | | 274504071 | CRINPER, VIRE PREATOM |
. ) [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “T71-271-25]-221-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM T T1-27(-25(-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2?2JUL2015 o
I N FORMAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER (D) TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 22JUL2015 _—D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT. D IMENS 10K oTSLERMICES, WNLESS v ST TUL 0TS [
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm —L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}é e o )
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) AL ES = :
A[00779 (C=21514T1 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.25£0.5

‘E'}REF
1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\1Dm

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

] @
RE’: ‘E -r

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 22JUL2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER 5 TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 22JUL2015 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T T T TS T. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22JUL2015 [NaME ‘
mm —L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg : R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151471
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



